VICKI LYNN STATON
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CENTRAL GREENE SCHOOL DISTRICT,

WHEREAS, on the tenth day of October, 1973, a formal Complaint was

filed before
the "Commissi
Pennsylvania
céllective) b
Pennsylvania
collective) a
Act of Octobe
Human Relatio
(hereinafter
to bé committ
in Exhibit "A

part of this

WHEREA
investigation
Exhibit "A"
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which are contained in the aforementioned Complaint, to which the
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Respondent.

CONCILIATION AGREEMENT

the Pennsylvania Human Relations Commission (hereinafter called
onG) against: CENTRAL GREENE SCHOOL DISTRICT, Waynesburg,
15370 (hereinafter called tﬁe "Respondent" whether singular or .

y: VICKL LYNN STATON, 645 East Maiden Street, Washington, '
15301 (hereinafter called the ”Complainant” whether singular or
lleging that the Respondent had violated Section 5 (a) of the —
r 27, 1955, P. L. 744, more coﬁmonly known as the Pennsylvania -

ns Act, tit. 43, Pa. Stat. Anom. 88 951 et seq. as amended

called the "Act'!), in that the Respondent committed or caused

ed the acts or actions more specifically referred to as contained
I

which’is attached hereto and incorporated herein'as an integral

Agreement .

S, the Gommission has advised the Respondent formally after

that it has found probable cause to credit the allegations of

s objected as being unsupported in fact and/or law, and
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WHEREAS, the Commission and the Respondent,-to avoid litigation,; but
without admission by the Respondent of any aétions violative of the Act do
hereby waive a public hearing under Section 9 of the Act and the‘Regulations
promulgated by the Qommission, and do hereby consent tb_the entry of this
Conciliation| Agreement as a Consent Order and Decree of the Commission. This
Consent Order and Decree shall have the full force of a Commission Order and
Decree following a public hegring by the Commission aﬁd enforcible as such
under Section 10 of the Act.| The waiver of said public hearing is made knowing-
ly, understandingly and voluntarily wifh an unqualified. intent to be legally

bound thereby.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Respondent and the Commission do hereby agree to
be legally bound as follows:
1. The foregoing preambles shall be included herein as fully set forth

2. The Respondent admits that the Commission has jurisdiction when
it is alleged that an employer because of sex discriminates against an
individual employee with respect to compensation.

3.7 All exhibits annexed hereto are to be incorporated into this
Agreement as|an integral part thereof.

4. The term "Respondent' as used in this Conciliation Agreement shall |
include the Respondent, its succéssors and assigns, agents, servants and
employees, either jointly or| severally.

5. The execution and| implementation of this Agreement shall in no
manner or form constitute any waiver of powers and duties conferred upon the
Commissicn, nor shall this Agreement be deemed as a declaration of policy or
precedent by |the Commission.| This Agreement shall in no manner or Fform affect
the intake, processing, adjudication and disposition of future complaints
involving the Respondent, except that the Respondent may in the course of any
proceedings refer to the same and to its performance thereunder to the extent-
relevant to such proceedings.

"6. The Respondent shall fully comply with all the provisions of the Act
and the Regulations promulgated by the Commission and shall take the affirma-
tive actions|expressly set forth in Exhibit "B'" which is attached hereto and
incorporated as an integral part of this Agreement.

, 7. It is expressly understood by the Respondent that any violation
or infraction of the terms and conditions set forth herecin by the Respondent,
shall constitute a violation|of an Order of the Commission pursuant to

N Section 11 of the Act. '

8. If any portion of this Agreement, or the application thercof, to
any person or circumstance, should for any reason be adjudged invalid, such
judgment shall not affect, impair or invalidate the remaining portion of
said agreement.
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: 9. T
. intending to
binding when
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has executed

ATTEST:

A

7\;5;:/’ '21'8.1' r7<

he Commission and the Respondent enter into this Agreement
be legally bound hereby. This Agrecement shall become final and
approved by the Commission and a Final Order is thereupon issued.

ITNESS WHEREOF, the Respondent, being duly authorized so to do,

the foregoing on 19

¥

CENTRAL GREENE SCHOOL DY1STRICT,

By @f,—d’«;u.v ’2// //, <
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- (SEAL)

Secretary-Bu

Approved and ratb _€ﬁ at a meeting of t

sines$ Manager School Board Pre31denL

-
g

I

o J

A e, (5 s /yf (SEAL)
Homer C. Floyd, Executlve/DlﬂecLor
Pennsylvania Human Relaffions Commission

e Penkeylvanla lluman Relations

Commission on the day of iy y 3 i
ATTEST: ' : _ /}/“’”ﬁ (SEAL)
g o - th Yaff A%nperson
: | P 1nsylvan1a E Relations COmmlSSlon
o7 - (&
NAL 10 Wwsn =L
Dr. Robert(ﬁ)hnson Smith, Secretary -
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Respondent.

omplainant alleges that the Respondent reimburses
nant less for| coaching athletic activities than is
e coaches for| essentially the same duties, and
provide the Complainant an assistant for coaching
sketball team although a male coach is provided an
or coaching the boy's basketball team. The
alleges the Respondent discriminates against her
tters because of her sex, female,

EXHIBIT "A"
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PENNSYLVANTA HUMAN REIATIONS COMMISSION

GOVERNOR'S OQFFICE

VICKI LYNN STATON, )
Complainant, ;
vs. 3 DOCKET NO. E-6318
CENTRAL GREENE SCHOOL DISTRICT, ;
Respondent. ;
L. Respondent agrees to adJust the wages paid the Complainant for duties

performed as Head Girls' Basketball Coach [or the 1973-1974 school
year by paying her Four Hundred ($400.00) Dollars over and above
that specified in the contract of the Central Greene Professional
Education Association, dated July 1, 1973.

2 Respondent agrees to pay the Head Girls' Basketball Coach Eight
Hundred Sixty ($860.00) Dollars for the school year 1974-1975 and
Nine Hundred Twenty-four and 50/100 ($924.50) Dollars for the school '
year 1875-1976.

3.. The abpve constitutes a 16% differential from the amount paid to the -
Boys' basketball coach in light of, among other things, the following
differences which existed in 1973-74.

(a) Boys' basketball season lasted five (5) days
longer than girls' basketball. !

(b) The boys' basketball team practiced six days
more than the girls' team over the holiday period.

(c) The girls' team played four fewer games than
‘ the boys'| teamn.

(d) The girls' team played six (6) fewer league
‘ games than the boys' team.

N (e) Scheduled| practice time for the girls' tecam was
fifteen (15) minutes shorter than that for the boys'
team.

(f) The girls|' team has not taken showers at the
school facilities, which further decreases the
amount of time required by the coach.

4. At the |expiration of the current contract, the Respondent shall review,
among other things, the time differentials as outlined above. If there
are any substantial changes in the time required of the Girls' Basket-
ball Cgach as compared to that required of the Boys' Basketball Coach,
the Board will give due consideration to such changes in negotlatlng
a new contract under the provisions of Act 195 of 1970.

EXHIBIT "B"
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STATON,
Complainant,
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ENE SCHOOL DISTRICT,

Respondent.

GENERAL RELEASE

ALL BY THESE PRESENTS, that I, VICKI LYNN STATON,
consideration of the sum of Four Hundred Dollars
nd upon conditions that Respondent will comply

o hereby remise, release, and forever discharge

ENE SCHOOL DISTRICT, its successors and assigns, and
es in their individual capacity, of and from all
manner of actions and causes of actions, suits,

ms, and demands whatsoever in law or equity arising.
ansaction which is the subject matter of the

iled with the| Pennsylvania Human Relations Commission
nd docketed as above, including any arising from any

Sections 951 et seq, and any actions or causes of
tsoever arising out of said transaction, I have

ow have, or which I or my heirs, executors, adminis-
ccessors or assigns, or any of them, hereafter can,
ay have, for or by any reason of any cause, manner,
atsoever. ‘ '

TNESS WHEREOF,

I have executed the foregoing
= day of éﬁ\\

" , 1974,

Sworn to an
this é é
1974/
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Vicki Lﬁnn Staton

d subscribed before me

Zié__day of «LFZ?//}/ 5
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Nc')t./

Motary Public, S
My Commission

alv Public

Strabane Twp., Wash. Co.
Expires Jan., 2, 1978

i
]
It
I
|

the terms and conditions set forth in the Conciliation

of the Pennsylvania Human Relations Act, tit. 43, Pa..
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Respondent.

FINAL ORDER AND DECREE

241 | i
OW, this th day of DOVENBEr 54 T4

eration of the Conciliation Agreement submitted in
aptioned case it is hereby ORDERED AND DECREED that
iation Agreement be entered into the official record
sylvania Human Relations Commission as a Final Order.
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